Angle grippers HGW
Subject to change – 2011/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle grippers HGW
Key features
At a glance
• Double-acting piston drive
• Self-centring
• Variable gripping action:

2011/03 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle grippers HGW
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview System product for handling and assembly technology
HGW-10
2
1
4
HGW-16 … 40
3
Accessories
Type Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Position sensor
SMH-S1
Adaptable and integratable sensor technology, for sensing the piston position 11
2 Evaluation unit
SMH-AE1
For position sensor SMH-S1 11
3 Proximity sensor
SME/SMT-8
For sensing the piston position 11
4 – Drive/gripper connections adapter kit
Type codes
HGW — 16 — A
Type
HGW Angle gripper
Size
Position sensing
A For proximity sensing
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2011
Subject to change – 2011/034 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle grippers HGW
Technical data
Function
Double-acting
-N- Size
10 … 40 mm
-W- www.festo.com
Wearing parts kits
� 10
General technical data
Size 10 16 25 32 40
Design Lever mechanism
Mode of operation Double-acting
Gripper function Angle
Number of gripper jaws 2
Opening angle [°] 40
Pneumatic connection M3 M5 Gx
Repetition accuracy1) [mm] ≤ 0.04
Max. interchangeability [mm] 0.2
Max. operating frequency [Hz] 4
Position sensing For proximity sensing
Type of mounting With female thread and centring hole
1) End position drift under constant conditions of use with 100 consecutive strokes in the direction of movement of the gripper jaws
Operating and environmental conditions
Min. operating pressure [bar] 2
Max. operating pressure [bar] 8
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricated
Ambient temperature [°C] +5 ... +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents
Weights [g]
Size 10 16 25 32 40
HGW 39 100 250 420 720
-U- Type discontinued
Available up until 2011
2011/03 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle grippers HGW
Technical data